

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah**

Present – **Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh**, (JO Code : WB 01300)

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah

MACC No.01 /2019(CIS Reg. No. 01/2019)

Order No.37, dated 27.04.2023:

Today is fixed for evidence.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the O.P. No.2 and files hazira.

The witnesses Somnath Adak, Dr. Monalisha Ghosh and Dr. Kuntal Banerjee are present. They are examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full and discharged.

The authorization letter dated 27.04.2023 is marked **Exhibit-26**. The original bill of our hospital generated on 25.05.2019 is marked **Exhibit-27**. The money receipt of Rs.1,51,227/- is marked **Exhibit-28**.

The authorization letter dated 27.04.2023 of Dr. Monalisha Ghosh is marked **Exhibit-29**. The attested copy of Identity Card of the witness is marked **Exhibit-30**.

The authorization letter of Dr. Kuntal Banerjee is marked **Exhibit- 31**. The self attested copy of contract letter of Dr. Kuntal Banerjee and Institute of Neuro sciences Kolkata is marked **Exhibit-32**. This is the discharged certificate dated 16.09.2018 issued by Dr. Amit Kr. Ghosh of our hospital. The true copy of the such certificate is marked **Exhibit – 33**. The true copy of the transfer certificate dated 10.10.2018 issued by Dr. Amit Kr. Ghosh. is marked **Exhibit – 34**.

Fix **04.08.2023** for further evidence.

D & C. by me.

Judge, MACC Tribunal,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Judge, MACC Tribunal,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.