

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah**

Present – **Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh**, (JO Code : WB 01300)

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah

MACC No.01 /2019(CIS Reg. No. 01/2019)

Order No.38, dated 04.08.2023:

Today is fixed for evidence.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the O.P. No.2 and files hazira.

The witnesses Dr. Debjit Das, Sudip Dutta and Mamatajul Rahaman are present. They are examined-in-chief as P.W.s 9, 10 and 11 respectively and cross-examined in full and discharged.

The prescription of P.W. 9, Dr. Debjit Das is marked **Exhibit-35**. The attested treatment sheets containing 57 pages of the patient Prasanta Mondal from 10.06.2019 to 15.07.2019 are marked **Exhibit-36 collectively**. The copy of cause of death of the patient Prasanta Mondal issued from the hospital is marked **Exhibit-37**. **The** attested copy of licence of Sebabrata Super Specialist Hospital and Diagnostic Centre Private Limited, Uluberia issued by Department of Health and Family Welfare, Government of West Bengal in name of Dr. Debjit Das (original is seen and returned) is marked **Exhibit-A**.

The attested copy of IPD final bill of patient Prasanta Mondal issued by the hospital is marked **Exhibit-38**.

Fix  for further evidence.

D & C. by me.

Judge, MACC Tribunal,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Judge, MACC Tribunal,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.